


APPLICATION TO RE-PURCHASE FORFEITED SCHOOL LAND

Under Chapter 94, Act Approved March 19, 1925

To Hon. J. T. Robison, Commissioner of General Land Office, Austin, Texas:

I hereby apply to repurchase the following land under Chapter 94, Act approved March 19, 1925, situated in
I -

- B /.
J4

. County, about miles__< - (give course) from
county seat, and deseribed as follows:
Part Section Block Township” Certificate GRANTEERE Acres ] Price
For the purpose of repurchesing said land I enclose $Lle X )s in the form of

7 |
(State whether cash, monéy ‘order,
check or draft, payable in Austin)

as the first one-fortieth cash payment on the land applied for.

A : ¥ : -, Applicant.

Important—read earefully.
If an applicant was not the personal owner on date of for-
feiture, he must state below hig signature for whom and in what
capacity he is applying to re-purchase.
OBLIGATION
B Al — 8 ; School Lands

For value received, I, the undersigned, and in the capacity stated, do promise to pay to the State of

/ \
/ \, .

Texas the sum of oy .

- Dollars,

with interest thereon as hereinafter specified, the same being for the balance of purchase money for the

following described tract of land, purchased by me from the State of Texas, in accordance with the above

recited Act regulating the forfeiture and repurchase of public free school lands, to-wit: _—_~ — = Tom
of Section No.. ; cBlogk: X & —, Township. » Certificate. .. ...
Grantee N / ' ——County, Texas.

The annual interest of ___~ - per cent upon all unpaid ;Jr;ncipal, together with one-fortieth of the

original principal, I am to pay or cause to be paid to the General Land Office, at Austin, Travis County,
Texas, on or before the 1st day of each November thereafter, until the whole purchase money is paid. And
it is expressly understood that-I am to comply strictly with all the conditions, limitations and requirements,

and am subject to and aceept all the penalties contained and prescribed in said laws.

Witness my hand this__sz?/?'ﬁ\ _day of 2% 4 1924_.

5 /v- c S S
Postoffice ~C o9, [(2 xeo

Applicant.
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Section Block Certificate Acres

37| 5.3 &/

Township GRANTER
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In \\ﬁm&»m& : County
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Lo Loy d : / e SN §
| Ledger—— 127 pypLICATE AWARD AND RECEIPT File No 1 43589
Page " 12 & :
GENERAL LAND OFFICE, o1 100" Date of Award DEC 29 1926 0
avsTiN, TExAS ~ JAN 21 19

WHEREAS, B i WS

of (Lecod/ , Texas, has, in the manner and form prescribed by law,
filed in this office an application and obligation to purchase the following land, to-wit:

SECTION Bt?OCK TOWNSHIP CERTIFICATE GRANTEE ACRES PRICE * COUNTY
g7 182 L--. - |926“‘M“"”£ ctt 13/ | fRrares o
Date of Sale. DEC 5 9 And the State having received $_/ 4 ﬁf as

75
Aot af Nobs 8 B BEAS . first cash payment thereon, I do hereby.awapd to said
Rate of Interest_t:i_.per cent. applicant the survey O}Iajlbdes ibed abo‘:jz
Due November 1st Annually 0 ) A/z"‘" ol

SCHOOL LAND : /&n‘iﬁissioner General La.nl‘

Office.

detifidmn -

wg7 s Form 2847b-E448-1026-5m in dup. "::,/
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1361-819-1 Mil.

log'j/ 3 / Z *
UPLICATE RECEIPT 5 U l2oZ..
FILE No ,/é/ji'g-

(To be Kept by Land Office) § o.P ke A e
Post Ofice......... L2714 /‘ ey 0

To THE COMMIS-.?IONER General La,n? Office, Austin, Texas.
litie... ’jlj B ({S-:“J;;;eth:: M;ne'y l(.):d;'i:r Draft on a"l]a-nk‘iu Austin, or Cash.) et enlor 3\)//; -+ payable

e a ORI T are for principal
to the “State Treasurer,” of which =y . P payment on the following land pur-
, iy \)J,i“'“‘-_. are for interest i
N s ) (
chased from the ,P'tate by 5 AT o AN e TR S S e , towit:
Section Block | Township Certificate : Y - GRANTEE ’ Acres County

N N 2 \ j _________ / L»/ Cry / & A Zf‘.____f..._{_.{_..f..f__.

/ :

/) i £, . -
It is A AJteo7C

(Name of Sender.)

Commissioner General Land Office.

E. L. STECK, AUSTIN






1361-819-1 Mil.

pO> DUPLICATE RECEIPT 77 "=’

FuE No. /X 3557 (To be Kept by Land O

fﬁ;‘iﬂ// et PAGE.-...A-.& ............
_ Post O ﬁwe7<w 1920

To THE COMMIS&NER General Land Offic ? Austin, Texas.

PETETOIEN. e esBoes icrle, R TRDOA LY cenndle
s (Say whether Mﬂey Order or Draft on a Bank in Austin, or Cash.) fw s pwy
| G TR R are for principal)
to the “State Treasurer,” of which{  / 38! Jpﬂymﬂﬂf on the following land pur-
AR B o ~are for interest
chased from the State by..........._.. J ................................................. , towit:

—__Section Block Township Certilicate /1 _GRANTEE Acres County

"“.39’ ﬂuf“ﬁ«. /4“%—4‘& 4 “«d /?«fc.f L
/ JUL 181930

(SI@ whether School, Asylum, or University.)

1

(Name of Sender.) Commissioner General Land Office.

..................................................................







BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
ALVIS VANDYGRIFF, CHIEF CLERK

Geveral Land Gffice

State of Texas

Austin

September 1, 1940

Mr. L. L. Ford

Wink, Texas

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Cert.

t Grantee_ Pub.Sshool |

L_ 201 p_ 267 File 140455

8B} sec. 185 Bik, 89 Tsp.
Acres__ 160 County Reeves
Prin. $ 156.00 Rate B %

TOTAL as of 11-1-40,

NOTE: Five per cent PENAL

delinquent interest,

on November 1. See

Int. & P. Int. to 11-1-39 § 97.77
Penal Int., to 11-1-40 $ 4,89
Annual Int. due on 11-1-40 § 7.80
if no prior payments g _ 110.46

INTEREST is charged on all
and is compounded annually
Chap. 271, Sec. 7, Acts. 1931.

STATEMENT BY OWNER

y
Ifr’
Are you stocking or farming the above land personally? /B Z:ﬂ

f not,

If leased, what annual rental do you receive?

Is land under lease for oil and gas development?

If so, what income received?

is it leased to another for such purposes?

),

(/tf)

Do you wish to retain your title to this land?

If so, what are your plans for retiring this pasi due lnuerest? o

Py /

/]
[/:/{’.; /

Al /ﬁ;

zf:! // =~-

7 /./”

/7/zy !f/f

0967-740-10m.

| ; pm—_——
AR 4 ’
.J % //‘ r 7 ‘.;L

| |

Signature of Owner



BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
ALVIS VANDYGRIFF, CHIEF CLERK

Bereral Land Office

State of Texas

Ausiin

September 1, 1940

¥r, L. L. Ford
Wink, Texas

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Sec.9?  Bik. 93 Tsp. Cert. Grantee_ Pub. School
Acrez 641 County__Reevese L201 p44 pi1e 143589
Prin, § 624,98 Rate 3 3 Int. & P. Int. to 11-1.39 §_ 254,98
Penal Int. to 11-1-40 g L1178
Annual Int. due on 11-1-40 § 18472
TOTAL as of 11-1-40, if no prior payments $ 265.43

NOTE: Tive per cent PENAL
delinquent interest,
on November 1. See

STATEMENT BY OWNER

Are you stocking or farming the above land personally?

INTEREST is charged on all
and is compounded annually
Chap. 271, Sec. 7, Acts. 1931.

L

If not, is it leased to another for such purposes? /id

If leased, what annual rental do you receive? Al

Is land under lease for oil and gas development? /24’

If so, what income received?

a'll / /

F R

Do you wish to retain your title to this land? - =4

If so, what are your plans for ret

~—
r B AT / r 4 7 A
o = A J i =

iring this past due interest? & Re) Lo

/' s [Zten . «t.J

D967-740-10m.

Signature of Owner
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August 4, 1941

n'- Iu n- rm
Box 724
Wink, Texas

Dear Nr. Ford:

In rqgly to your letter of J 29, 1941, will advise
ou that Section 39, Bloeck 53, Publiec Echocl Survey in
eves County was forfeited for nonpayment of interest

on January 15, 1941.

This forfeiture was made after receiving your letter
and owners statement covering this land on September 11,
1940. You stated in the owners statement that you did not
see much chance of ever paying for this land and further
stated in your letter that if forfelture was declared,
there would be no hard feelings.

I will advise you, however, that no serious condition
exists by reason of this forfeiture if you find that you
are still desirous of completing this contract of purchase.
The account is subjeet to reinstatement upon pa t of all
past due interest accompanied by written request for rein-
statement. Upon reinstatement, the account will be placed
back in the same standing as before forfeiture.

- The sum of $265.43 is due 2s interest and penal inter-
st to November 1, 1940, which amount is subject to 5%
- penal interest from that date. On November 1, 1941, the
. sum of $297.42 will be required to reinstate this account.

1 ) With kindest regards, I remain

Sincerely yours,

BASCOM CILES, COMMISSIONER
OF THE CENERAL LAND OFFICE
DAW:nbf
File 143589



May 1, 1942

Mr., L, L. Ford
Winlk,
Texas

"
Filel43589 County__Reeves
___Sec.39 Blk._5& - Tsp.
Cert. Acres__ G641

Grantee_Public School

Dear HMr, Ford:

According to information at hand, you were the
owner of the above described land which was forfeited

Jepuary 15, 1941 for nonpayment of interest.

In order that you may have complete information
regarding recent legislation governing reinstatement of
forfeited accounts, I enclose herewith a summary of House
Bill No. 56 of the 47th Legislature.

In making inquiry regarding this land, it will
be necessary that you give the full description as above
captioned. .

Sincerely yours,

BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE
GILES:nbf
Enc.
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